
Arizona Christian (10-2-2, 4-2-1 GSAC) -vs- The Master's (6-7-1, 3-3 GSAC)
10/23/2021 at Santa Clarita, CA (Reese Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 86:36 (YELLOW), #17 CRABLE, Austin (ACU)   88:02 (YELLOW), #22 Giorgio Martino (TMU)   

Date: 10/23/2021
Attendance: 59
Stadium: Reese Field
Officials: Scorer, Mason Nesbitt   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona Christian 1 0 1
The Master's 0 2 2

Arizona Christian 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 DELGADILLO, Eddie 0 0 0 0 90
2 RIVAS, Ricardo 0 0 0 0 90
5 NICULA, Sebastian 1 1 0 0 90
6 LIVINGSTON, Rhett 0 0 0 0 90
8 LIVORNESE, Savino 2 2 0 1 90
10 SERRANO, Nestor 0 0 0 0 90
11 HERNANDEZ, Angel 2 1 0 0 65
12 HANNA, Mario 2 0 0 0 86
13 CAMACHO, Brandon 2 1 0 0 90
16 ABBITT, Aiden 0 0 0 0 55
18 SOARES, Tiago 3 2 0 0 46

Substitutes
9 MOLTER, Ethan 1 0 0 0 56
17 CRABLE, Austin 1 1 1 0 36
26 Ryan Anderson 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 14 8 1 1 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 DELGADILLO, Eddie 89:40 2 6

Totals 2 6

The Master's 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Kian Bensend 0 0 0 0 90
6 Peter Mackay 0 0 0 0 90
7 Mark Spencer 0 0 0 0 90
8 Michael Nachfoerg 0 0 0 0 90
10 Prince Chingancheke 3 1 0 0 56
11 Theo Kudlo 1 0 0 1 90
13 Kellen Dresdow 0 0 0 0 90
17 Aidan Rohde 3 3 1 0 80
19 Caden Zierenberg 0 0 0 0 73
22 Giorgio Martino 5 3 0 1 90
44 Price Anderson 0 0 0 0 17

Substitutes
3 Corny Miller 2 1 1 0 64
4 Paul Kopp 0 0 0 0 43
20 Cameron Berkwitt 0 0 0 0 9
26 Jobany Estrada Mata 2 0 0 0 17

Totals 16 8 2 2 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kian Bensend 89:40 1 7

Totals 1 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona Christian 4 10 14
The Master's 7 9 16

Saves By Period
Arizona Christian 3 3 6
The Master's 3 4 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona Christian 1 3 4
The Master's 3 6 9

Fouls By Period
Arizona Christian 4 3 7
The Master's 5 2 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

41:30 ACU CRABLE, Austin LIVORNESE, Savino
GOAL by ACU CRABLE, Austin (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by LIVORNESE, Savino.

48:00 TMU Corny Miller Giorgio Martino
GOAL by TMU Corny Miller, Assist by Giorgio
Martino.

56:37 TMU Aidan Rohde Theo Kudlo
GOAL by TMU Aidan Rohde, Assist by Theo
Kudlo.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ACU DELGADILLO, Eddie at goalie for Arizona Christian.
00:00 TMU Kian Bensend at goalie for The Master's.
03:33 ACU Shot by ACU SOARES, Tiago, SAVE Kian Bensend.
-- TMU Foul on The Master's.
11:54 TMU Corner kick by TMU Theo Kudlo [11:54].
12:21 TMU Shot by TMU Aidan Rohde, SAVE DELGADILLO, Eddie.
14:15 ACU Shot by ACU LIVORNESE, Savino, SAVE Kian Bensend.
16:42 TMU Shot by TMU Prince Chingancheke HIGH.
16:51 TMU TMU substitution: Corny Miller for Price Anderson.
18:33 ACU Shot by ACU HERNANDEZ, Angel, SAVE Kian Bensend.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
22:20 TMU Shot by TMU Giorgio Martino, SAVE DELGADILLO, Eddie.
22:31 TMU Corner kick by TMU Theo Kudlo [22:31].
22:40 TMU Shot by TMU Prince Chingancheke WIDE RIGHT.
22:51 TMU Corner kick by TMU Caden Zierenberg [22:51].
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
25:33 ACU ACU substitution: MOLTER, Ethan for ABBITT, Aiden.
25:33 ACU ACU substitution: CRABLE, Austin for SOARES, Tiago.
26:42 ACU Corner kick by ACU HANNA, Mario [26:42].
27:16 TMU TMU substitution: Paul Kopp for Prince Chingancheke.
28:32 TMU Shot by TMU Giorgio Martino HIGH.
-- TMU Foul on The Master's.
31:26 TMU Shot by TMU Giorgio Martino, SAVE DELGADILLO, Eddie.
-- TMU Foul on The Master's.
-- TMU Foul on The Master's.
35:44 TMU TMU substitution: Cameron Berkwitt for Aidan Rohde.
35:44 TMU TMU substitution: Jobany Estrada Mata for Caden Zierenberg.
37:57 TMU Shot by TMU Jobany Estrada Mata BLOCKED.
40:32 ACU ACU substitution: Ryan Anderson for HERNANDEZ, Angel.
41:30 ACU GOAL by ACU CRABLE, Austin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by LIVORNESE, Savino.

Arizona Christian 1, The Master's 0
-- ACU *
-- TMU Foul on The Master's.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 ACU

For ACU: #1  DELGADILLO, Eddie, #2  RIVAS, Ricardo, #5  NICULA, Sebastian, #6  LIVINGSTON, Rhett, #8
LIVORNESE, Savino, #9  MOLTER, Ethan, #10 SERRANO, Nestor, #12 HANNA, Mario, #13 CAMACHO, Brandon, #16
ABBITT, Aiden, #18 SOARES, Tiago.

45:00 TMU

For TMU: #1  Kian Bensend, #3  Corny Miller, #6  Peter Mackay, #7  Mark Spencer, #8  Michael Nachfoerg, #10
Prince Chingancheke, #11 Theo Kudlo, #13 Kellen Dresdow, #17 Aidan Rohde, #19 Caden Zierenberg, #22 Giorgio
Martino.

46:40 TMU Shot by TMU Giorgio Martino HIGH.
48:00 TMU GOAL by TMU Corny Miller, Assist by Giorgio Martino.

Arizona Christian 1, The Master's 1
-- TMU *
50:32 ACU Shot by ACU SOARES, Tiago HIGH.
51:16 ACU Shot by ACU SOARES, Tiago, SAVE Kian Bensend.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
53:13 TMU Corner kick by TMU Theo Kudlo [53:13].
56:13 TMU Shot by TMU Theo Kudlo BLOCKED.
56:31 TMU Corner kick by TMU Theo Kudlo [56:31].
56:37 TMU GOAL by TMU Aidan Rohde, Assist by Theo Kudlo.

Arizona Christian 1, The Master's 2
-- TMU *
56:37 ACU ACU substitution: HERNANDEZ, Angel for SOARES, Tiago.
57:23 ACU Shot by ACU CAMACHO, Brandon BLOCKED.
59:06 ACU Shot by ACU MOLTER, Ethan HIGH.
61:08 ACU Shot by ACU LIVORNESE, Savino, SAVE Kian Bensend.



61:18 ACU Corner kick by ACU HANNA, Mario [61:18].
61:44 TMU TMU substitution: Paul Kopp for Corny Miller.
62:40 TMU Corner kick by TMU Theo Kudlo [62:40].
63:24 TMU Corner kick by TMU Prince Chingancheke [63:24].
65:39 ACU Shot by ACU HERNANDEZ, Angel BLOCKED.
66:20 ACU Shot by ACU HANNA, Mario BLOCKED.
66:41 TMU TMU substitution: Jobany Estrada Mata for Caden Zierenberg.
68:46 TMU Shot by TMU Giorgio Martino, SAVE DELGADILLO, Eddie.
69:10 TMU Shot by TMU Prince Chingancheke, SAVE DELGADILLO, Eddie.
69:47 ACU Shot by ACU CAMACHO, Brandon, SAVE Kian Bensend.
70:20 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
70:53 TMU TMU substitution: Corny Miller for Prince Chingancheke.
70:53 ACU ACU substitution: Ryan Anderson for ABBITT, Aiden.
73:02 ACU ACU substitution: CRABLE, Austin for MOLTER, Ethan.
73:16 TMU Shot by TMU Jobany Estrada Mata HIGH.
74:12 TMU TMU substitution: Prince Chingancheke for Jobany Estrada Mata.
74:12 TMU TMU substitution: Caden Zierenberg for Paul Kopp.
74:50 TMU Corner kick by TMU Theo Kudlo [74:50].
-- TMU Foul on The Master's.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
76:42 TMU TMU substitution: Paul Kopp for Prince Chingancheke.
77:37 TMU Corner kick by TMU Theo Kudlo [77:37].
79:41 ACU Shot by ACU NICULA, Sebastian, SAVE Kian Bensend.
-- TMU Foul on The Master's.
80:46 ACU Shot by ACU HANNA, Mario BLOCKED.
81:09 ACU ACU substitution: MOLTER, Ethan for HERNANDEZ, Angel.
81:09 ACU ACU substitution: SOARES, Tiago for Ryan Anderson.
81:24 ACU Corner kick by ACU HANNA, Mario [81:24].
82:53 TMU Shot by TMU Aidan Rohde, SAVE DELGADILLO, Eddie.
83:43 TMU Shot by TMU Corny Miller BLOCKED.
85:39 ACU ACU substitution: ABBITT, Aiden for HANNA, Mario.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
86:36 ACU Yellow card on ACU CRABLE, Austin.
88:02 TMU Yellow card on TMU Giorgio Martino.
89:40 ACU Corner kick by ACU ABBITT, Aiden [89:40].


